

Alaska Republicans District 9

Senator Mitch McConnell and Senate Leadership Fund Resolution

Whereas Senator Mitch McConnell aligned 100-million-dollar SuperPAC the Senate Leadership Fund is violating conservative values and the desires of Alaska Republicans; and

Whereas by spending millions of dollars of outside money maliciously attacking Alaska Republican Party endorsed Senate-candidate Kelly Tshibaka; and

Whereas Senator Mitch McConnell's indecorous endorsement of censured Senator Murkowski, who does not support the Republican Party platform, violates common conservative values; and

Whereas Senator Mitch McConnell's endorsement violates the rules of the Republican Party of Kentucky, "Republican Integrity" (section 12.05); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That District 9 Republicans of Alaska condemn the egregious, misleading, and divisive behavior of Senator Mitch McConnell and the Senate Leadership Fund. We steadfastly support our very own District 9 resident and Senate-candidate Kelly Tshibaka.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That we request the Senate Leadership Fund immediately stop the attack ads against Kelly Tshibaka and discontinue all support of Senator Murkowski.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: That we request the Republican Party of Kentucky leadership act against Senator Mitch McConnell for his inappropriate behavior against Alaska Republicans and Republican endorsed candidate Kelly Tshibaka.

Matthew Barth District 9 Chair

October 13, 2022